

WCL/SEC/2018

July 19, 2018

To,

BSE Ltd.
(Scrip Code-532144)

Department of Listing,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
(Symbol: WELCORP, Series EQ)

Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

Sub.: Conference Call Invite

Please find attached details for Conference Call post Q1FY19 results on Monday, July 23, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. Indian Standard Time.

Please take note of it.

Yours faithfully,

For Welspun Corp Limited

Pradeep Joshi

Company Secretary

FCS - 4959

 $\hbox{E-mail:companysecretary_wcl@welspun.com} \quad \hbox{Website:www.welspuncorp.com}$

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T:+91 2836 662222 F:+91 2836 279060

Corporate Identity Number: L27100GJ1995PLC025609



Q1FY19 Earnings Conference Call

Monday, 23 July 2018

04:00 PM India Time

Welspun Corp Ltd. cordially invites you to its Q1FY19 Earnings Conference Call with its senior management.

- 1. Mr. Vipul Mathur Managing Director & CEO
- 2. Mr. S. Krishnan Executive Director & CEO Plate & Coil Mill Division (PCMD)
- 3. Mr. Percy Birdy President & CFO
- 4. Mr. Akhil Jindal Group CFO & Head Strategy, Welspun Group

Conference call details

Date: July 23, 2018

Time: 04:00 PM India Time

Dial in:

| India | Primary: +91 22 6280 1341 |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | Secondary: +91 22 7115 8242 |
| USA Toll Free Number | 1 866 746 2133 |
| UK Toll Free Number | 0808 101 1573 |
| Singapore Toll Free Number | 800 1012 045 |
| Hong Kong Toll Free Number | 800 964 448 |